MUR-6360 and MUR-6361

10-26-1999

PATENT ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

R

101182661 PATENTS UNLI ET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

	n'
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alexander Charles Crawford	Name: Deep Tek Limited
	Address: 50 Castle Street, Dundee, Scotland, UNITED
	KINGDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Correction of Assignment Recordation	
(previously recorded at Reel , Frame).	
Other	
_	
Execution Date: 24 September 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s) 08/875,249 and 09/274,259 B. Patent Number(s)	
D. Fatcht Humber(s)	
Additional number(s) attached? YES NO	
Traditional number(s) and ones.	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two (2)
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications and patents involved. (wo (2)
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Allan Ratner	
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Enclosed
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,	Eliciosed
P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	(Tituen deprode vopy of this page in paying of deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS STACE	
9. Statement and signature.	4
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing indicate	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy ϵ
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
the original document.	
X MAR A	10/14/94
Allan Ratner	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	
<u>19,717</u>	·
Registration. No.	1 to the least and do summer to A
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
	con, D.C. 20231
1 80.00 OP Washingt	UII, D.C. 20201

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 24th day of September 1999, between Alexander Charles CRAWFORD, Kilburns Farm, Newport-on-Tay, Fife, DD6 8PL, Scotland, Great Britain (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and DEEP TEK LIMITED, Company Number SC191642, a company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having its Registered Office at 50 Castle Street, Dundee, Scotland, Great Britain (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) DEEP WATER RECOVERY & EXPLORATION LIMITED, Company Number SC113252, a company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having its registered office at Kilburns House, Newport-on-Tay, Fife, DD6 8PL, as the employer of the Assignor and beneficial owner of his inventions, has previously assigned to the Assignee all its rights in and to International (PCT) Patent Application Number PCT/GB96/00158, filed 25 January 1999 for an invention made by the Assignor and entitled "Apparatus and a Method for Use in Handling a Load" (the "Invention"), the Assignment being dated 19 April 1999.
- (B) The Assignor is the proprietor of US Patent
 Application No 08/875,249 derived from PCT/GB96/00158
 (the "Parent").
- (C) The Assignor filed on 22 March 1999 a Continuation-In-Part Application concerning an imporvement to the Invention at the United States Patent and Trade Mark Office, under serial number 09/274,259 (the "CIP").

1

PATENT REEL: 010326 FRAME: 0153

- (D) The Assignee is desirous of obtaining full and exclusive rights in and to the Parent and the CIP and the invention(s) to which they relate.
- (E) The parties hereto have agreed that the Parent and the CIP should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE

In consideration of the sum of £10.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the Parent and the CIP, the entire right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the Parent and the CIP free from all incumbrances, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Parent and the CIP which may have occurred prior to

2

the date hereof; together with all rights to the inventions to which the Parent and the CIP relates TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are executed in manner underwritten: -

Executed by

Alexander Charles CRAWFORD

at Milhors, Newport on lay

24.. day of &

Executed on behalf of

DEEP TEK LIMITED

at tribunis, Mangart a

on the Attivity of Saptiffic 1999

/home/mve/data/assign/p14702h.cip

RECORDED: 10/19/1999

3

(Witness)

(Witness)